Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide in 2020 erstellt:

Affenpinscher

BARETRIEWER'S KATHE 10000403
IGEL VOM WILDEN WUFF 10000426
Zwergpinscher-rot

MAGNIFISENT FAVORITKA PRESTOLA 02U00117
YLVI GRAFIN VON BURG WILDENSTEIN (FCI) 02U00118
ZSA-ZSA MALI ZMAJ 02U00115
TAKARA VOM ALTEN KRAMERHOF 02002988
MILLENNIUM'S GARCIA 02002906
MILLENNIUM'S JEROME 02003069
MOSTLY HARMLESS FINN 02003056
Zwergpinscher-schwarz-rot

E PLURIBUS KRISTIANDEN'S HEIDI 02U00109
NERO LUCE FORCE OF ATTRACTION 02U00116
PIANA FOR LOISACHTAL MONOPOLIYA 02R00002
ALMINORIS JOLIE 02003039
MELODIE VOM DANENBERG 02003074

Deutscher Pinscher-rot
DAVEREN'S BREAKING BAD FOR NOVESIA STARS 03U00118

RATTENJAGER BALTIC BLUEBERRY 03U00119
SAGA V. RAYLAND 03U00113
SPIRIT OF MORIA'S BELECTHOR 03U00121
BARETRIEWER'S OYLE 03006073
ARTOS BRUNO OF FOREST ROSE 03005636
CONNER OF FOREST ROSE 03006188
OLEA VOM RODERAUER ELBLAND 03005794
Deutscher Pinscher-schwarz-rot

AIDA SALLY JEDI GUARDIAN 03U00111
BARKAROLA BORGIA ANDBEKER 03U00117
GOLDEN ROSE STAR OF ELUNE (FCI) 03U00120
IZHERSTAY YUDZHINA 03U00123
MAYA VOM BRUCHSTEIN 03005962
MORITZ VOM BRUCHSTEIN 03005958
BUGADI'S KUNIGUNDE 03005867
DARK ANGELS MADE IN HEAVEN 03005982
DARK ANGELS PARADISE LOST 03006287
MARTHA VON FRANCONIA 03006008
GERDA VON DER GRAFSCHAFT MARK 03006018
GREGOR VON DER GRAFSCHAFT MARK 03006015
CATALEA VOM LAJMTAL 03005894
CHARLIE VOM LAIMTAL 03005893
CONNOR VOM LAJMTAL 03005889
HASKO VON DER SCHILLI RANCH 03004720
MOMO VON DER SUD-HEIDE 03005503
OXANA VON DER SUD-HEIDE 03005918

JETTE VOM TIEFENTAL 03006128



FELIZIA DE LA VILLE DE HAMBURG
BARON-BENDIX VOM WEITMOOS
NIKITA VOM ZARRENHOF
Zwergschnauzer-pfeffer-salz

FLASH IN THE NIGHT GRACE
GREY TETIS WIZARD

JASON STATHAM DE LORDSHIP'S
LA VIDA ES BELLA DE LORDSHIP'S
MODERN ART DE LORDSHIP'S

RHYTM OF MY HEART IN DOLINA RIVENDELL (FCI)
TRAIN YOUR HEART IN DOLINA RIVENDELL (FCI)

WIND OF GLORY GLAMOROUS TEMPTATION
ZELEBRITAT SPARTACUS
ZELEBRITAT SWEET SURRENDER
GARANT VOM AHRENSFELD

KRABBE OTTERMEER VOM AHRENSFELD
ALPHA'S MEMORY AGENT ALICE
ISABELLA VOM ALTEN BRUX

EMELY VOM BLAUEN HIBISKUS

OH LA LA! VOM BRIEM-TEAM

ILEX VON DER DALKE

DA CAPO VOM GLOCKNERHOF

DORI VOM GLOCKNERHOF

MINI PEPPERS ADVENTURE

MINI PEPPERS AKOYA-OTTERMEER
MINI PEPPERS AURORA

ILTIS VOM OTTERMEER

NO ANGEL RAUHTEUFELCHEN
BAILEY VOM RHEINBOULEVARD
ROCCIS UTA

MATHILDA VOM SCHLOR EHRENBERG
Ml AMOR VOM SCHLOSS EHRENBERG
ZELEBRITAT UNLIMITED DREAMS
Zwergschnauzer-schwarz

BEARD CHINA BLACK DRAGON DYNASTY
ESTELLET'S BOSS Z

GOLTIF TRIUMPH ULTIMO

ICE COFFEE BLACK OF RAINBOWLAND (FCI)
JESSICA BLACK ANDROIS

OHNE GLEICHEN V.D.KLEINEN BARTIGEN
ORICUM IZ KUPCHINO

VICTORIOUS STAR ADELE

YULINE LUXURY STYLE

YULINE PRETTY BABY

AMBA VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND
ANGELINA JOLIE VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND
ELTON VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND

XANTIA VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND

03005901
03006135
03006040

40U00094
40U00087
40U00084
40U00091
40U00092
40U00079
40U00089
40U00093
40U00090
40U00086
40002933
40002987
40002951
40003012
40003010
40002947
40002928
40002878
40002879
40002972
40002970
40002971
40002962
40002847
40002954
40002866
40002825
40002824
40002848

41000175
41000181
41000172
41000179
41000177
41000176
41U00162
41000171
41000173
41U00174
41006626

41006630

41006805

41006359



ZABEAH VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND
ZAMB VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND

JOY VOM BRASCHOSSER LAND
CINDERELLA'S X-MAGICA
CINDERELLA'S XERBERUS

DEVILS DARLING FABULOUS AMELIE
DEVILS DARLING GAMBLE JOE

LEA 111 VOM HASSEL

HALLE BERRY VOM HEIMESHOF
ADMIRAL VOM HELLA-HOF

ARIELLE VOM HEUGARTEN

SOPHIE VON DER JASMIN

LITTLE YUKI VOM KIRBACHTAL

Z-ELFI VOM LOHBERG

JETTE-JOOP VOM MODENBACH
PAULINE VON DEN PLAGWITZER RACKERN
FRIEDMANN VON DER SCHAVENER HEIDE
QUE SERA VON DER SCHWARZEN HEXE
NELE Il VOM SPAKENBERG

VRONI VON DEN TASDORFER WIESEN
Zwergschnauzer-schwarz-silber

AURA SREBRNE BRODY (FCI)
SWISS ROYAL TOUCH KING ARTUS (FCl)

41006574
41006569
41006776
41006824
41006821
41006593
41006739
41006464
41006713
41006731
41006750
41006675
41006419
41006366
41006778
41006555
41006582
41006743
41006696
41006605

42000149
42U00152

VIENNA VON DER SCHWARZEN RASSELBANDE (FCI) 42U00150

ART'MARANT REINA FOR KONIGREICH

BILBO BEUTLIN VOM AUENLAND

BLACK BEATLE'S WHOOPI-MEILI

SUNSHINE GIRL VOM DATZETAL
PINA-COLADA VOM FRIESENHOF

MY LADY VOM GOLDBACHTAL
CAMOUFLAGE VOM HELLA-HOF

KARLOTTA VON DER LANDGRAFENBORNQUELLE
GEORGINA AUS MACKENZIES MEUTE
INSCHALA VOM MODENBACH

VIOLA VON MUHLER-MARK

CATHE ZUR OTTENSTEINER HOCHEBENE
PING-PONG VON DEN PLAGWITZER RACKERN
RAUSCHEBART'S JOLINA MAXIMA

KALYPSO OF ROYAL'S ISLAND

FREIA VOM SCHLOSSTHEATER

OONA DI SENATORE

MERLIN VON DEN SILBERZWERGEN

FALCO VOM TRUSETAL

FIBI VOM TRUSETAL

OCEANE VOM UNTEREN NIEDERRHEIN
OLIVIA VOM UNTEREN NIEDERRHEIN
ORLANDO-BLOOM VOM UNTEREN NIEDERRHEIN
NABELLA GRACIA OF WAGRAS HOPE
Zwergschnauzer-weil3

42007103
42006190
42007154
42006662
42006755
42007236
42007258
42006980
42007094
42007018
42006004
42007064
41006556
42007054
42007220
42007179
42006964
42006776
42007170
42007172
42007049
42007050
42007047
42006990



FELICIE-B WHITE DIAMONDS OF SUN
HEROE'S DREAMS IGOR-B

WIND OF GLORY GIVE ME ALL
ANGIE OF ALFREDO'S DREAM
SCOOBY DOO VOM BOMMERHOLZ
EMMI VOM BRAUNSCHWEIGER LOWEN
BOMBASTIK VOM HELLA-HOF
BONITA VOM HELLA-HOF

VISA CARD VOM HELLA-HOF
XAMBIENTE VOM HELLA-HOF
LITTLE FIGHTER OF ROYAL'S ISLAND
SUMMER NIGHT VOM RUHRTAL
SUNRISE MOUNTAIN VOM RUHRTAL
ADAM SHAKESPEARE VOM SCHIENFATT
NALA VON SNOWWIND

TINKERBELL VON SNOWWIND
AMICELLI OF VIVA LOS TIOZ
BACARDI OF VIVA LOS TIOZ

DJ VOM WEHRAHOF

XEBEC NEMESIS

XEBEC NEW SOUL

XEBEC NEXT TO ME

XEBEC NOTHING COMPARES 2U
Schnauzer-pfeffer-salz

DANDY DESPINA VOM ACHTERPLATZCHEN
ABBY VOM ALTRHEDER ROTT

LOTTE VOM ECKERTAL

ARABELLA VON DER GRAUEN PRINZESSIN
AMY VON DER KETSCHER ALLEE

RUFUS VON DER KOLLNISCHEN HEIDE
XANTO VOM WESENSWART
Schnauzer-schwarz

BORSEUS CELESTINE

BORSEUS CHASMYN

KANDO-TABASCO VON BULLERBU
CHERNI TALISMAN CAYENNE-MORENA
FARAH VOM ELFENPUTZ

NEW BLACK ANGEL VON DER FORTUNA-RANCH
TILDA VOM GRAMBOWER MOOR
HAZEL VOM GRAUEN PAPAGEI

YUNA VOM KAISER BARBAROSSA
LIESE-LOTTE VON DER KAPELLE
KENYA VON DER KLEINEN AU

JALTA VOM MANZENBACH

CASSY VOM SKORPION

VITALIS VON DER TALMUHLE
Riesenschnauzer-pfeffer-salz

OSIRIS FROM JCBC

43U00082
43U00083
43U00084
43001499
43001528
43001398
43001559
43001560
43001379
43001423
43001550
43001506
43001504
43001406
43001350
43001518
43001285
43001418
43001565
43001448
43001449
43001445
43001446

50003831
50003763
50003386
50003429
50003970
50003880
50003600

51004796
51004794
51004487
51004755
51004688
51004737
51004668
51004528
51004642
51004474
51004360
51004659
51004654
51004585

60U00025



ITALIAN SUNSHINE VON AMBER

AMBER ROSE VON BAUMER'S KLEINER FARM
KURT VOM MOISBURGER BERG

GREIF HAKON VOM SCHENKENWALD

PANTO AUS DER UCKERMARK
Riesenschnauzer-schwarz

AKYRA Z CERNEHO DVORA

CRAZY VOM ZAUBERTRANK (FCI)
EKHOJDENS NOBEL

PEPITA VON DER SCHWARZEN RASSELBANDE (FCl)

TORRE DE LA VELA EINSTEIN
DILANI DELUXE VON ADORA
ROCKY VOM ANKE HOF

JUNTHER VON ANN-CHATEAU
NEID VOM BEISETAL

ALTESSE VOM BERLINER SCHLOSS
DRAGA DAFURIA VON BLACKFIRE
AJUUCA VON BLACKMOORE
BRAVEHEART VON BLACKMOORE
YUKON VON BLACKMOORE
ALMA VON DER BUGNITZ
ZIGEUNER VON ELBERFELD

EBBY VOM ELFENPUTZ

STELLA VON ERMADA
TOULOUSE VON ERMADA

JUHLE VOM HATZBACHTAL
KAETHE VOM HATZBACHTAL
KARLO VOM HATZBACHTAL
NIARA VOM HATZBACHTAL
NIKITA L. VOM HATZBACHTAL
NOHRA VOM HATZBACHTAL
NOICE VOM HATZBACHTAL

BILLE VOM HONNENHOF

BINA VOM HONNENHOF

USTINOV VON DER ILMENAU
AYSU IN SPITE OF ALL

INVICTA GIGAS EARL-OF-LITIM
QUEEN-MARY VON DER JASMIN
QUINN VON DER JASMIN
NAILO-NOX V. KARLSBAD

ALLIE VON DER KARTHAUS
HAVANNA VOM KEILERBERG
HOLLYWOOD VOM KEILERBERG
REMEMBER ME ROMY VOM KLEINEN BUFFEL
TONIA VOM LINDELBRUNN
ROCK'N ROLL DE LORDSHIP'S
HAKON VOM MECKLENBURGER LAND
KIRA VON DER NOLLENBURG
D'ARTAGNAN VOM NORDEXPRESS

60001293
60001325
60001348
60001297
60001163

61U00190
61U00194
61U00197
61U00185
61U00200
61016755
61015869
61015625
61013841
61016758
61014930
61016664
61016643
61015875
61015521
61016817
61016545
61016226
61016759
61015616
61016149
61016144
61017030
61017033
61017025
61017026
61016170
61016171
61016548
61015422
61016766
61016444
61016440
61015103
61014248
61016454
61016456
61016348
61014507
61U00198
61015662
61016557
61014715



ELSKE VOM NORDEXPRESS

GARRELT VOM OTTERMEER

ITSY BITSY TEENIE WEENIE VOM RAVENER FORST
FELICIA VOM REUSSER LAND

FRIEDA VOM REUSSER LAND

AMIKA VON DER RIESEN SCHMIEDE
TERENCE-HILL VOM RUHRTAL
TINKERBELL VOM RUHRTAL

RAGNAR VON DER SATANS MEUTE
BAD-MAN THEO VON DER SCHAVENER HEIDE
ODA MAE VOM SCHLOSS EHRENBERG
OKIRA VOM SCHLOSS EHRENBERG
IGNATIA VOM SCHWARZEN HUMOR
KATHE-RAKETE VOM SCHWARZEN HUMOR
RAI VON SNOWWIND

JENERO VOM SPAKENBERG

LUNA VOM SPAKENBERG

TAKE IT EASY VON DER TALMUHLE

UZURI VON DER TALMUHLE

WAKE ME UP VON DER TALMUHLE

DUCATI VON TINI'S MEUTE

WIJONA VOM UNICORN
VOYAGER'S ZHURI ZOYARA

RACHEL AUS DEN WELZER ALPEN

ULLA VOM WESELER WALD

Stand: 01.02.2021

61015551
61016157
61016248
61016695
61016698
61016738
61016782
61016785
61016201
61014758
61016123
61016121
61014797
61015360
61016076
61015935
61016340
61012448
61016008
61016596
61016926
61016362
61016863
61015531
61016562



